FFY 2011 - 2012

Local Assistance Delivery

Formula OA Funds as of August 31, 2012

Projected Adjustment to i Contribution for i Projected Percent Balance
Base FFY 2012 OAfor | LS&Rs Needs LS&Rs Needs |  FFY 2012 FFY 2012 Target FFY 2012
FFY 2012 FFY 2011 Over - I Assessment Assessment | Target Obligations OA Target
Region OA! Under Delivery? ! FFY 2011/12  °  Funding Offset ! OA® as of 8/31/12 Delivered OA*
Butte 4,881,128 (296,263) : (1,500) : 4,583,364 5,082,938 110.9% (499,574)
Fresno 21,617,926 1,259,117 | l 22,877,043 8,378,076 36.6% 14,498,967
Kern 16,788,250 2,126,453 | | 18,914,703 10,486,982 55.4% 8,427,721
Kings 3,208,416 (1,286,385) : (956) : 1,921,075 1,724,073 89.7% 197,003
Los Angeles 255,576,412 5,108,786 | (70,260) 199,683 | 260,814,622 181,167,282 69.5% 79,647,340
Madera 3,116,214 (622,111) | (909) I 2,493,195 1,629,288 65.3% 863,907
Merced 5,249,805 29,704 | (1,554) I 5,277,955 3,566,469 67.6% 1,711,486
Monterey 4,962,475 (1,094,929) : (2,965) : 3,864,581 5,191,751 134.3% (1,327,170)
Orange 77,285,062 3,676,721 | I 80,961,783 96,153,460 118.8% (15,191,677)
Riverside® 48,479,950 (20,389,754) | (11,406) | 36,078,790 > (2,268,891) 0.0% 38,347,680
Sacramento (SACOG) 48,892,372 (12,641,986) : (11,302) : 36,239,084 47,192,604 130.2% (10,953,520)
San Benito 657,534 (141,638) | (393) I 515,503 691,328 134.1% (175,825)
San Bernardino® 49,314,597 (12,747,830) | | 28,566,766 2 22,130,256 77.5% 6,436,510
San Diego 67,057,984 (45,673,117) : (21,000) : 21,363,868 62,452,039 292.3% (41,088,171)
S.F. Bay Area (MTC) 160,516,365 (34,538,662) | (52,000) I 125,925,703 237,749,947 188.8% (111,824,244)
San Joaquin 15,646,163 (12,116,161) | (4,160) | 3,525,842 27,455,569 778.7% (23,929,728)
San Luis Obispo 3,046,950 145355 | (1,821) I 3,190,484 3,402,394 106.6% (211,910)
Santa Barbara 4,932,645 2,639,739 : (2,948) : 7,569,437 5,314,586 70.2% 2,254,851
Santa Cruz 3,157,139 (15271) | (1,887) I 3,139,981 3,401,600 108.3% (261,619)
Stanislaus 12,117,456 (6,013,152) | | 6,104,304 13,135,431 215.2% (7,031,127)
Tahoe 1,199,299 1,503,081 : (341) : 2,702,039 809,089 29.9% 1,892,950
Tulare 9,133,950 2,038,340 | (2,716) I 11,169,574 6,284,720 56.3% 4,884,854
Ventura 17,889,825 6,231,396 | (5,559) | 24,115,662 12,137,508 50.3% 11,978,154
Amador %7 776,527 335,656 I (259) I 978,703 "2 658,406 67.3% 320,297
Calaveras *”’ 921,077 1,399,647 ! (299) ! 2,585,747 " 545,118 21.1% 2,040,629
Imperial © 3,376,254 (809,111) | I 2,567,143 3,149,418 122.7% (582,274)
Mariposa ° 372,824 465129 | | 837,953 226,651 27.0% 611,302
Nevada © 2,007,882 631,387 : : 2,639,269 2,063,452 78.2% 575,817
Tuolumne &7 1,172,290 655,332 I (402) I 1,695,119 "2 1,106,442 65.3% 588,677
1 ]

Rural Counties ° 11,806,846 660,663 (5,046) = 12,462,463 12,753,381 102.3% (290,918)
TOTAL LOCAL AGENCIES 855,161,616 (119,479,861) : (199,683) 199,683 : 735,681,755 773,771,366 105.2% (38,089,611)
HBP 281,573,388 (97,005,165) ! ! 184,568,223 292,830,072 158.7% (108,261,849)
Safety 69,405,036 162,472,018 : : 231,877,055 42,356,962 18.3% 189,520,092
SRTS 20,024,487 50,319,375 : : 70,343,862 23,630,517 33.6% 46,713,344
TOTAL 1,226,164,528 * (3,693,633) °I (199,683) 199,683 | 1,222 470,895 1,132,588,919 92.6% 89,881,976
FFY 2011 Formula OA Obligations

YTD (8/31/11) (Total) Prior year data here for informational purposes 1,228,906,093 1,028,693,501 83.7% 200,212,592

Prepared by John Flores

September 5, 2012



FFY 2011 - 2012
Local Assistance Delivery
Formula OA Funds as of August 31, 2012

Information:
< This August 31, 2012 report is based on the Department's Federal Aid Data System (FADS) transactions.
< Obligations include obligations, deobligations, exchanges, and Federal Transit Administration transfers (FTAS).

Footnotes:

! The Regions’ Projected Base of federal fiscal year (FFY) 2011-12 OA is based on the amount provided by the Department's Federal Resources Office (FRO) in August 2012.

2 Balance of FFY 2011 OA (last FFY's OA balance) -- This is the amount a Region must pay back if it over delivered or the amount a Region will receive to "make whole" if under delivered based on the DLA OA
Management Policy. Amounts shown in parenthesis are amounts owed and positive (non-parenthesis numbers) amounts are to be repaid to Regions/Programs.

® This is the FFY 2012 projected base OA, which includes adjustments for FFY 2011 OA Over or Under Delivery, and Local Streets and Roads (LS&R) Statewide Needs Assessment contributions and offsets.

4 Balance of FFY 2012 Target OA per date of report -- This is the running balance of FFY 2012 Target (later Actual) OA that remains to be obligated prior to the close of the current FFY. At the end of the FFY,
this is the amount a Region must pay back if over delivered or the amount a Region will receive to "make whole" if under delivered based on the DLA OA Management Policy. Amounts shown in parenthesis
require repayment and positive (non-parenthesis numbers) figures are amounts owed to those Regions/Programs. If OA is lost to the state as a whole due to DLA under delivery, then under delivered OA may
not be available to repay Regions and/or Programs.

® Per the August 1, 2006 MOU between Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC) and the San Bernardino Associated Governments (SANBAG), the FFY 2006 OA for these two regions was
adjusted in September 2006 to reflect an OA loan of $16,000,000. The loan decreased RCTC's FFY 2006 OA and increased SANBAG's FFY 2006 OA by $16,000,000. The August 1, 2006 memo states that
the repayment of the OA to RCTC from SANBAG is anticipated in FFY 2009 or FFY 2010. Upon direction from these Regions, repayment will now be applied in FFY 2012 (50% - applied October 2011) and FFY
2013 (50% - next FFY in October 2012).

® The Rural Counties' subtotal above excludes those rural counties receiving CMAQ beginning in FFY 2006.

” MOU (June 2008) between Amador County Transportation Commission (ACTC), Calaveras Council of Governments (CCOG), and Tuolumne County Transportation Council (TCTC) -- $133,221 of OA from
ACTC to CCOG for FFY 2011-12; and $132,101 of OA from TCTC to CCOG for FFY 2011-12. This FFY (2012) is the last year of this MOU agreement/repayment.

8 Based on the September 30, 2011 (FFY 2011) year-end reconciliation (please see September 30, 2011, OA delivery report for details on this amount). This results in an adjustment to Regional OA for this
FFY (FFY 2012). This amount will be reduced from the Region's OA balance.

° Received agreements from Regions for the Local Streets and Roads (LS&R) Statewide Needs Assessment Funding Concurrence.

10 Received agreements from the following Rural Regions for the LS&R Statewide Needs Assessment Funding Concurrence: Del Norte ($203); El Dorado ($903); Glenn ($195); Humboldt ($934); Lake ($430);
Mendocino ($637); and Placer ($1,744).

™ The original May 31, 2012, OA Delivery Report dated June 25, 2012, was revised to correct a misposting related to the RSTP exchange for Tahoe, Placer, and El Dorado.

12 The original June 30, 2012, OA Delivery Report dated July 16, 2012, and the revised May 31, 2012, report dated July 6, 2012 were revised to correct inadvertent errors to these reports. On prior OA delivery
reports, adjustments were made for footnote ®in October 2011 and for footnote ” in April 2012. However, when the LS&Rs Needs Assessment adjustments were added with the May 2012 OA delivery report,
the prior adjustments for footnotes °and * were inadvertently removed. This is being corrected with this revised report.

18 July 31, 2012 Report: Includes reversal for FTA charged in September 30, 2010 reporting [See the September 30, 2010 report, footnote ! for details on FTAs submitted in FFY 2010 that were not completed
in FFY 2010 although submitted on time]. All FTAs were later transferred in FFY 2011 except FTACML-6308(013) for $85,000 of L40E. This FTA transfer was never completed; therefore these funds returned
to the Region.

Prepared by John Flores
September 5, 2012



